

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22343/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2010 in WA No.14/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

FOOD CORP.OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASISH KUMAR DEY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since from the Office Report dated 21st December,
2011, it appears that the matter is ready for hearing, let
it be listed for final disposal.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar