

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22343/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2010 in WA No.14/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

FOOD CORP.OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASISH KUMAR DEY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 06/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| No one appears for the sole respondent despite service of notice.
| Leave granted.
| Interim order granted by this Court on 20th August, 2010 shall continue to
| remain in operation during the pendency of the appeal.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER